SB0104/293192/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 104 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 3 down through "holder;" in line 5; in line 10, after "Board" insert "<u>of License Commissioners for Washington</u> <u>County</u>"; in line 14, strike "and" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "31–401" insert "<u>, and 31–402.1</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 14, strike "(1)"; in line 16, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(I)"; in line 18, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(II)"; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 21, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 3, strike "<u>4</u> years" and substitute "<u>3 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS</u>"; strike beginning with "June" in line 3 down through "<u>2021</u>" in line 4 and substitute "<u>DECEMBER 31, 2020</u>"; and in lines 7 and 8, strike beginning with "<u>2</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>2021</u>" in line 8 and substitute "<u>1 year and 7 months and, at the end of December 31, 2020</u>".